Summary

Brooklime

Veronica beccabunga

A flower of stream sides and boggy areas. Shiny rounded leaves and bright blue flowers
make it easy to spot. It crawls and straggles across the ground. It gets its name because
it bungs up becks!!

4 Site
figure
4377 Frith Pond
4674 Woodwell
4774 | Leighton Moss
4775 Lambert’s M
4778 Hazelslack
4779 Carr Bank
4780 @ Sandside area
4874 | leighton moss
4876 Gait Barrows
4976 White Moss
4977  Thrang Wood
5072 Senset Well
Warton
5077 Hazelgrove
Meadow
5 May 2024

Veronica beccabunga historical data

Grid Ref

Recorder

SD4388777548 | AK

SD4646474384

SD4768474826

SD4705675284
SD4732878527
SD4729679970
SD4742580377

SD4859274801

SD4814776893

SD4969676618

SD4927177117

SD5049472245

SD5042977066

AK

AK

AK
LF
LF
AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

LF

Date

16/07/23

01/10/23

17/08/23
14/04/24
31/10/23
01/08/23

08/08/23

22/06/23

08/08/23

05/05/24

15/07/23

17/07/23

draft

Number

several
clumps

several

few
im
some

lots

small
patch

small
patches

1small
clump

several

large
patch

13,

Comments

plenty in past years
In base of well just starting to grow.
very little water in the well.

several small plants by side of path
from sky tower to Tim Jackson

in outflow from burton well and bridge.
in stream by bridge
at George Steele’s pond at Guard Hill

just starting to grow in the ditch among
the Fools Watercress. None in flower

Just starting in damp patch by side of
path opp gate to Lower Hide

Not by stream but found a few in boggy
patch in the middle of field.

a small clump just starting to grow in a
rut in the footpath.

along path to gate from road by side of
beck

Veronica was doing well in the grass by
the pebbles. Not yet in flower

open peaty area on footpath also 2
plants at SD5042077132
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