A flower of stream sides and boggy areas. Shiny rounded leaves and bright blue flowers make it easy to spot. It crawls and straggles across the ground. It gets its name because it bungs up becks!!





Veronica beccabunga historical data

4 figure	Site	Grid Ref	Recorder	Date	Number	Comments
4377	Frith Pond	SD4388777548	AK			plenty in past years
4674	Woodwell	SD4646474384	AK	16/07/23	several clumps	In base of well just starting to grow. very little water in the well.
4774	Leighton Moss	SD4768474826	AK	01/10/23	several	several small plants by side of path from sky tower to Tim Jackson
4775	Lambert's M	SD4705675284	AK	17/08/23	few	in outflow from burton well and bridge.
4778	Hazelslack	SD4732878527	LF	14/04/24	1 m	in stream by bridge
4779	Carr Bank	SD4729679970	LF	31/10/23	some	at George Steele's pond at Guard Hill
4780	Sandside area	SD4742580377	AK	01/08/23	lots	just starting to grow in the ditch among the Fools Watercress. None in flower
4874	leighton moss	SD4859274801	AK	08/08/23	small patch	Just starting in damp patch by side of path opp gate to Lower Hide
4876	Gait Barrows	SD4814776893	AK	22/06/23	small patches	Not by stream but found a few in boggy patch in the middle of field.
4976	White Moss	SD4969676618	AK	08/08/23	1small clump	a small clump just starting to grow in a rut in the footpath.
4977	Thrang Wood	SD4927177117	AK	05/05/24	several	along path to gate from road by side of beck
5072	Senset Well Warton	SD5049472245	AK	15/07/23	large patch	Veronica was doing well in the grass by the pebbles. Not yet in flower
5077	Hazelgrove Meadow	SD5042977066	LF	17/07/23	13,	open peaty area on footpath also 2 plants at SD5042077132

